

Item no 5.24

QUESTION NO 24

By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 14 December 2017

Question (1) What was the cost of Queensferry Traffic Management and Parking Study which was carried out by Halcrow in September 2013?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What actions were taken in response to this report and its recommendations?

Answer (2)